Agarwal and thereby committed an offence punishable under 

Section 307 of the IPC, 1860, and within my cognizance.  

Secondly- that you on the same date, day , time and place 

as above committed robbery by taking a bag belonging to the 

victim Suresh Agarwal, containing a sum of Rs. 4,840/- (Rupees 

four thousand, eight hundred and forty) only, which was the 

property of the said Suresh Agarwal and in his possession and 

which you robbed him of in the Diesel Power House Road, 

Gangtok, East Sikkim at about 8 p.m. and thereby committed an 

offence under Section 392 of the IPC, 1860, and within my